

No. 08-1521

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OTIS McDONALD, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, ET AL.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh
Circuit*

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* EAGLE FORUM
EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 OLD CHESTER ROAD
FAR HILLS, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608

Counsel for Amicus

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
QUESTION PRESENTED	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE SECOND AMENDMENT BY ITS NATURE REQUIRES UNIFORM APPLICATION NATIONWIDE, AND THE RIGHT OF SELF-DEFENSE IS ANALOGOUS TO RIGHTS THAT ARE INCORPORATED.....	4
II. FEDERALISM, AS ADOPTED BY THE FOUNDING FATHERS, SOMETIMES PROTECTS AGAINST LOCAL TYRANNY AS WELL AS NATIONAL TYRANNY	8
III. THE SECOND AMENDMENT UNAMBIGUOUSLY PROTECTS AN INDIVIDUAL RIGHT, AND THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GIVING PRIORITY TO “CONTEMPORARY DEBATE”	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

Cases

<i>City of Columbia v. Omni Outdoor Advertising</i> , 499 U.S. 365 (1991)	9
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2783 (2008)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Duncan v. Louisiana</i> , 391 U.S. 145 (1968)	4, 6
<i>Elk Grove Unified School Dist. v. Newdow</i> , 542 U.S. 1 (2004)	7
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970)	5
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	5
<i>National Rifle Ass'n of Am., Inc. v. City of Chicago</i> , 567 F.3d 856 (2009)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Norman v. Reed</i> , 502 U.S. 279 (1992)	9
<i>Riggins v. Nevada</i> , 504 U.S. 127 (1992)	5
<i>Sell v. United States</i> , 539 U.S. 166 (2003)	4-5
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995)	10
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1997)	6-7
<i>Washington v. Harper</i> , 494 U.S. 210 (1990)	5
<i>Zelman v. Simmons-Harris</i> , 536 U.S. 639 (2002)	7

Books and Articles

Les Adams, "The Second Amendment Primer" (1996)	12
<i>The Federalist No. 10</i>	<i>passim</i>
<i>The Federalist No. 46</i>	11

H. Friendly, "Federalism: A Foreword," 86 Yale L. J. 1019 (1977)	10
John-Peter Lund, "NOTE: Do Federal Firearms Laws Violate the Second Amendment by Disarming the Militia?" 10 Tex. Rev. Law & Pol. 469 (Spring 2006)	12
G. Wood, <i>The Creation of the American Republic, 1776-1787</i> (1969)	10
<i>The Works of Thomas Jefferson</i> , Federal Edition, Vol. 5 (1904-5)	11

Internet

http://www.constitution.org/fed/federa10.htm (available 11/21/09)	8
--	---

No. 08-1521
